	CLAIRE, SOOMIN HAM
	501-1148 Heffley Crescent, Coquitlam B.C V3H 8A0
claire_sm@hotmail.com
(604) 339-3114
	




	
EDUCATION

	Emily Carr University of Art + Design
[image: http://z.about.com/d/jobsearch/1/0/A/blank.gif]Degree of Industrial Design
     Graduates in year of 2011
	Vancouver, BC

	
Thomas Haney Secondary School 
     Graduates in year of 2004
	Maple Ridge, BC


	                                                      EXPERIENCE AND VOLUNTEER
	

	
	2001-
2005

2003-
2007
	Hamada Japanese Restaurant
Waitress and Cashier
 
Seamoonahn Korean Church
Volunteered to teach bible studies and art class for children as well as 
cooking snacks for them.

	Maple Ridge, BC


Coquitlam, BC

	2005-
2007

2006-
2007

	The Old Stories (Antique Furniture Store)
Sales and Cashier
 
Coquitlam Korean School
Volunteered to teach Korean language to elementary students
those who have Korean identity yet born in Canada 

	Coquitlam, BC


Coquitlam, BC

	2008-
2009


2009



2009


2007-
2010


2006-
Present

	Guardian
Assistance for the international students with their school 
and social life

Denny’s family restaurant
Welcoming customers with the company’s image and assist customers
 to their seat as a hostess

Accomplishment of VKCSF Scholarship 

International Human Excellence Institute    
Assisted/helped elementary to high school students with their school assignments and guardian as well as office assistant and Marketing

Private Tutor
Assist  elementary to high school students and adults with the fundamentals of English(ESL), guardian as well as counseling students and parents
	Coquitlam, BC



Coquitlam, BC



Vancouver, BC

Coquitlam, BC



Coquitlam, BC





	[bookmark: _GoBack]SPECIAL SKILLS
Language:                       English and Korean (Able to write, speak and translate)
Skills/Techniques:           Teach ESL students in writing, reading and speaking
Drawing, Printing, 3D model building and Sewing 

INTEREST

Design and Fashion Industry, Management and Sales, Photography, Dance (ballet), Sports (yoga and volleyball) and Traveling.
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